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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045               14        455,700        478,000        478,000              0         22,300              0              0              0           4.89
    29010               18        556,900        563,600        563,600         31,500         -1,000         39,200              0              0           1.20
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6        769,600        814,700        814,700              0         20,100         25,000         25,000              0           5.86
    59150                6        769,600        814,700        814,700              0         20,100         25,000         25,000              0           5.86
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       50      3,207,800      2,710,400      2,710,400          9,800       -488,700          1,100          1,100              0         -15.51
    59150               49      3,077,500      2,597,000      2,597,000          9,800       -471,800          1,100          1,100              0         -15.61
    59045                1        130,300        113,400        113,400              0        -16,900              0              0              0         -12.97
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    117      7,338,600      7,564,500      7,569,900         12,700         10,800        233,200         47,700          9,595           3.15
    59150              113      7,090,100      7,317,500      7,322,900         12,700         12,300        233,200         47,700          9,595           3.28
    59045                1         96,400         95,500         95,500              0           -900              0              0              0          -0.93
    29010                3        152,100        151,500        151,500              0           -600              0              0              0          -0.39
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         46,400         51,300         51,300              0          4,900              0              0              0          10.56
    Residential          1         46,400         51,300         51,300              0          4,900              0              0              0          10.56
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          2004     74,172,700     75,770,900     75,734,900      1,128,900        904,300      1,786,800      1,242,400        417,115           2.11
    Exempt             107              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,645,900         10,700              0         31,300        106,500         51,900           1.27
    Ind. Personal        3      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500        121,300              0         11,800         16,100         88,000          -7.82
    Com. Personal       79        612,900        938,600        938,600        180,300              0        506,000        525,600        166,700          53.14
    Residential       1642     59,597,300     61,166,700     61,125,300        794,100      1,343,700        978,400        520,400        100,920           2.56
    Industrial           6        769,600        814,700        814,700              0         20,100         25,000         25,000              0           5.86
    Commercial          49      3,077,500      2,597,000      2,597,000          9,800       -471,800          1,100          1,100              0         -15.61
    Agricultural       113      7,090,100      7,317,500      7,322,900         12,700         12,300        233,200         47,700          9,595           3.28
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        694,100        694,800        694,800          3,800          4,500              0            100          3,600           0.10
    Util. Personal       1          8,500          7,900          7,900            600              0              0            100            400          -7.06
    Com. Personal        1          3,200              0              0          3,200              0              0              0          3,200        -100.00
    Residential         14        455,700        478,000        478,000              0         22,300              0              0              0           4.89
    Commercial           1        130,300        113,400        113,400              0        -16,900              0              0              0         -12.97
    Agricultural         1         96,400         95,500         95,500              0           -900              0              0              0          -0.93
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 

  All: 29010            23        725,600        734,600        734,600         31,500         -1,600         42,100          3,900            800           1.24
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         16,600         19,500         19,500              0              0          2,900          3,900            800          17.47
    Residential         18        556,900        563,600        563,600         31,500         -1,000         39,200              0              0           1.20
    Agricultural         3        152,100        151,500        151,500              0           -600              0              0              0          -0.39
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,938     75,638,800     77,251,600     77,215,600      1,164,200        912,100      1,828,900      1,246,400        421,515           2.08
      Personal          90      3,666,500      3,902,400      3,902,400        316,100              0        552,000        652,200        311,000           6.43
        Real         1,848     71,972,300     73,349,200     73,313,200        848,100        912,100      1,276,900        594,200        110,515           1.86
  Totals             Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150              107              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,650,400      1,673,300      1,673,300         11,300              0         34,200        110,500         53,100           1.39
    59150                5      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,645,900         10,700              0         31,300        106,500         51,900           1.27
    59045                1          8,500          7,900          7,900            600              0              0            100            400          -7.06
    29010                1         16,600         19,500         19,500              0              0          2,900          3,900            800          17.47
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500        121,300              0         11,800         16,100         88,000          -7.82
    59150                3      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500        121,300              0         11,800         16,100         88,000          -7.82
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    80        616,100        938,600        938,600        183,500              0        506,000        525,600        169,900          52.35
    59150               79        612,900        938,600        938,600        180,300              0        506,000        525,600        166,700          53.14
    59045                1          3,200              0              0          3,200              0              0              0          3,200        -100.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1675     60,656,300     62,259,600     62,218,200        825,600      1,369,900      1,017,600        520,400        100,920           2.58
    59151                1         46,400         51,300         51,300              0          4,900              0              0              0          10.56
    59150             1642     59,597,300     61,166,700     61,125,300        794,100      1,343,700        978,400        520,400        100,920           2.56
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59045               14        455,700        455,700        478,000        430,294        430,294        429,838        429,838        434,162        434,162
    29010               18        556,900        556,900        563,600        381,144        381,144        386,256        386,256        384,566        384,566
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        6        769,600        769,600        814,700        618,289        618,289        647,622        647,622        648,850        648,850
    59150                6        769,600        769,600        814,700        618,289        618,289        647,622        647,622        648,850        648,850
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       50      3,207,800      3,207,800      2,710,400      2,928,095      2,928,095      2,585,791      2,585,791      2,914,399      2,914,399
    59150               49      3,077,500      3,077,500      2,597,000      2,807,430      2,807,430      2,472,391      2,472,391      2,792,649      2,792,649
    59045                1        130,300        130,300        113,400        120,665        120,665        113,400        113,400        121,750        121,750
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    117      7,338,600      7,338,600      7,569,900      3,245,904      3,245,904      3,426,373      3,426,373      3,464,317      3,464,317
    59150              113      7,090,100      7,090,100      7,322,900      3,145,017      3,145,017      3,324,581      3,324,581      3,362,525      3,362,525
    59045                1         96,400         96,400         95,500         40,069         40,069         40,429         40,429         40,429         40,429
    29010                3        152,100        152,100        151,500         60,818         60,818         61,363         61,363         61,363         61,363
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         46,400         46,400         51,300         39,618         39,618         39,974         39,974         39,974         39,974
    Residential          1         46,400         46,400         51,300         39,618         39,618         39,974         39,974         39,974         39,974
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          2004     74,172,700     73,891,100     75,734,900     59,592,143     59,331,143     60,004,704     59,963,739     60,704,537     60,704,537
    Exempt             107              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,625,300      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,625,300      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,645,900      1,645,900      1,645,900
    Ind. Personal        3      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500
    Com. Personal       79        612,900        612,900        938,600        612,900        612,900        938,600        938,600        938,600        938,600
    Residential       1642     59,597,300     59,315,700     61,125,300     49,383,207     49,122,207     49,685,110     49,644,145     50,025,513     50,025,513
    Industrial           6        769,600        769,600        814,700        618,289        618,289        647,622        647,622        648,850        648,850
    Commercial          49      3,077,500      3,077,500      2,597,000      2,807,430      2,807,430      2,472,391      2,472,391      2,792,649      2,792,649
    Agricultural       113      7,090,100      7,090,100      7,322,900      3,145,017      3,145,017      3,324,581      3,324,581      3,362,525      3,362,525
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        694,100        694,100        694,800        602,728        602,728        591,567        591,567        604,241        604,241
    Util. Personal       1          8,500          8,500          7,900          8,500          8,500          7,900          7,900          7,900          7,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,200          3,200              0          3,200          3,200              0              0              0              0
    Residential         14        455,700        455,700        478,000        430,294        430,294        429,838        429,838        434,162        434,162
    Commercial           1        130,300        130,300        113,400        120,665        120,665        113,400        113,400        121,750        121,750
    Agricultural         1         96,400         96,400         95,500         40,069         40,069         40,429         40,429         40,429         40,429
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 

  All: 29010            23        725,600        725,600        734,600        458,562        458,562        467,119        467,119        465,429        465,429
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         16,600         16,600         19,500         16,600         16,600         19,500         19,500         19,500         19,500
    Residential         18        556,900        556,900        563,600        381,144        381,144        386,256        386,256        384,566        384,566
    Agricultural         3        152,100        152,100        151,500         60,818         60,818         61,363         61,363         61,363         61,363
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,938     75,638,800     75,357,200     77,215,600     60,693,051     60,432,051     61,103,364     61,062,399     61,814,181     61,814,181
      Personal          90      3,666,500      3,666,500      3,902,400      3,666,500      3,666,500      3,902,400      3,902,400      3,902,400      3,902,400
        Real         1,848     71,972,300     71,690,700     73,313,200     57,026,551     56,765,551     57,200,964     57,159,999     57,911,781     57,911,781
  Totals             Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150              107              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,650,400      1,650,400      1,673,300      1,650,400      1,650,400      1,673,300      1,673,300      1,673,300      1,673,300
    59150                5      1,625,300      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,625,300      1,625,300      1,645,900      1,645,900      1,645,900      1,645,900
    59045                1          8,500          8,500          7,900          8,500          8,500          7,900          7,900          7,900          7,900
    29010                1         16,600         16,600         19,500         16,600         16,600         19,500         19,500         19,500         19,500
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500
    59150                3      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,400,000      1,400,000      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500      1,290,500
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    80        616,100        616,100        938,600        616,100        616,100        938,600        938,600        938,600        938,600
    59150               79        612,900        612,900        938,600        612,900        612,900        938,600        938,600        938,600        938,600
    59045                1          3,200          3,200              0          3,200          3,200              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1675     60,656,300     60,374,700     62,218,200     50,234,263     49,973,263     50,541,178     50,500,213     50,884,215     50,884,215
    59151                1         46,400         46,400         51,300         39,618         39,618         39,974         39,974         39,974         39,974
    59150             1642     59,597,300     59,315,700     61,125,300     49,383,207     49,122,207     49,685,110     49,644,145     50,025,513     50,025,513
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59150                0              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        814,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         46,132      3,161,668         46,132      3,161,668         46,132      3,161,668         50,120      2,660,280
    59150                2         46,132      3,031,368         46,132      3,031,368         46,132      3,031,368         50,120      2,546,880
    59045                0              0        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0        113,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    114      7,058,793        279,807      7,075,607        262,993      7,058,793        279,807      7,318,866        251,034
    59150              110      6,829,866        260,234      6,846,680        243,420      6,829,866        260,234      7,092,101        230,799
    59045                1         89,652          6,748         89,652          6,748         89,652          6,748         88,815          6,685
    29010                3        139,275         12,825        139,275         12,825        139,275         12,825        137,950         13,550
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         46,400              0         46,400              0         46,400              0         51,300              0
    Residential          1         46,400              0         46,400              0         46,400              0         51,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150         1,235     53,100,099     21,072,601     53,091,529     20,799,571     52,782,115     21,108,985     54,852,024     20,882,876
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,645,900
    Ind. Personal        3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
    Com. Personal       79        612,900              0        612,900              0        612,900              0        938,600              0
    Residential       1030     44,211,201     15,386,099     44,185,817     15,129,883     43,893,217     15,422,483     45,480,703     15,644,597
    Industrial           0              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        814,700
    Commercial           2         46,132      3,031,368         46,132      3,031,368         46,132      3,031,368         50,120      2,546,880
    Agricultural       110      6,829,866        260,234      6,846,680        243,420      6,829,866        260,234      7,092,101        230,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            12        496,452        197,648        496,452        197,648        496,452        197,648        516,715        178,085
    Util. Personal       0              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          7,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,200              0          3,200              0          3,200              0              0              0
    Residential         10        403,600         52,100        403,600         52,100        403,600         52,100        427,900         50,100
    Commercial           0              0        130,300              0        130,300              0        130,300              0        113,400
    Agricultural         1         89,652          6,748         89,652          6,748         89,652          6,748         88,815          6,685
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 

  All: 29010            12        384,775        340,825        454,075        271,525        384,775        340,825        423,150        311,450
    Util. Personal       0              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         19,500
    Residential          9        245,500        311,400        314,800        242,100        245,500        311,400        285,200        278,400
    Agricultural         3        139,275         12,825        139,275         12,825        139,275         12,825        137,950         13,550
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,249     54,027,726     21,611,074     54,088,456     21,268,744     53,709,742     21,647,458     55,843,189     21,372,411
      Personal          83      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,229,100      1,673,300
        Real         1,166     52,011,626     19,960,674     52,072,356     19,618,344     51,693,642     19,997,058     53,614,089     19,699,111
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,650,400              0      1,650,400              0      1,650,400              0      1,673,300
    59150                0              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,645,900
    59045                0              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          7,900
    29010                0              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         19,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
    59150                3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    80        616,100              0        616,100              0        616,100              0        938,600              0
    59150               79        612,900              0        612,900              0        612,900              0        938,600              0
    59045                1          3,200              0          3,200              0          3,200              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1050     44,906,701     15,749,599     44,950,617     15,424,083     44,588,717     15,785,983     46,245,103     15,973,097
    59151                1         46,400              0         46,400              0         46,400              0         51,300              0
    59150             1030     44,211,201     15,386,099     44,185,817     15,129,883     43,893,217     15,422,483     45,480,703     15,644,597
    59045               10        403,600         52,100        403,600         52,100        403,600         52,100        427,900         50,100
    29010                9        245,500        311,400        314,800        242,100        245,500        311,400        285,200        278,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        769,600              0        814,700
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    59150                0              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        647,622
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         36,741      2,891,354         36,741      2,891,354         36,741      2,891,354         38,172      2,547,619
    59150                2         36,741      2,770,689         36,741      2,770,689         36,741      2,770,689         38,172      2,434,219
    59045                0              0        120,665              0        120,665              0        120,665              0        113,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    114      3,072,466        173,438      3,083,527        162,377      3,072,466        173,438      3,277,892        148,481
    59150              110      2,979,961        165,056      2,991,022        153,995      2,979,961        165,056      3,184,557        140,024
    59045                1         37,264          2,805         37,264          2,805         37,264          2,805         37,599          2,830
    29010                3         55,241          5,577         55,241          5,577         55,241          5,577         55,736          5,627
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,974              0
    Residential          1         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,974              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          1235     42,784,727     16,807,416     42,769,569     16,561,574     42,511,611     16,819,532     43,227,885     16,735,854
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,645,900
    Ind. Personal        3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
    Com. Personal       79        612,900              0        612,900              0        612,900              0        938,600              0
    Residential       1030     37,755,125     11,628,082     37,728,906     11,393,301     37,482,009     11,640,198     37,776,056     11,868,089
    Industrial           0              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        647,622
    Commercial           2         36,741      2,770,689         36,741      2,770,689         36,741      2,770,689         38,172      2,434,219
    Agricultural       110      2,979,961        165,056      2,991,022        153,995      2,979,961        165,056      3,184,557        140,024
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            12        423,078        179,650        423,078        179,650        423,078        179,650        421,650        169,917
    Util. Personal       0              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          7,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,200              0          3,200              0          3,200              0              0              0
    Residential         10        382,614         47,680        382,614         47,680        382,614         47,680        384,051         45,787
    Commercial           0              0        120,665              0        120,665              0        120,665              0        113,400
    Agricultural         1         37,264          2,805         37,264          2,805         37,264          2,805         37,599          2,830
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA 

  All: 29010            12        245,573        212,989        314,873        143,689        245,573        212,989        303,778        163,341
    Util. Personal       0              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         19,500
    Residential          9        190,332        190,812        259,632        121,512        190,332        190,812        248,042        138,214
    Agricultural         3         55,241          5,577         55,241          5,577         55,241          5,577         55,736          5,627
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 29010   29010 (ALMA/NO MCC)
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,249     43,492,996     17,200,055     43,547,138     16,884,913     43,219,880     17,212,171     43,993,287     17,069,112
      Personal          83      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,016,100      1,650,400      2,229,100      1,673,300
        Real         1,166     41,476,896     15,549,655     41,531,038     15,234,513     41,203,780     15,561,771     41,764,187     15,395,812
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,650,400              0      1,650,400              0      1,650,400              0      1,673,300
    59150                0              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,625,300              0      1,645,900
    59045                0              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          8,500              0          7,900
    29010                0              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         16,600              0         19,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
    59150                3      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,400,000              0      1,290,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    80        616,100              0        616,100              0        616,100              0        938,600              0
    59150               79        612,900              0        612,900              0        612,900              0        938,600              0
    59045                1          3,200              0          3,200              0          3,200              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1050     38,367,689     11,866,574     38,410,770     11,562,493     38,094,573     11,878,690     38,448,123     12,052,090
    59151                1         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,618              0         39,974              0
    59150             1030     37,755,125     11,628,082     37,728,906     11,393,301     37,482,009     11,640,198     37,776,056     11,868,089
    59045               10        382,614         47,680        382,614         47,680        382,614         47,680        384,051         45,787
    29010                9        190,332        190,812        259,632        121,512        190,332        190,812        248,042        138,214
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        618,289              0        647,622
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,991,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

WARONA NICK III                     has      160,167 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER MARK & TONI DIANE         has      165,905 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ARNOLD JOHN W & JULIE W             has      169,276 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      170,838 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VERIZON WIRELESS                    has      174,400 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC            has      187,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      222,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has      264,563 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                has      294,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      331,200 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      465,036 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      519,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      757,210 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      922,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,941,345 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-017-002-01              TILMANN NICHOLAS J & HARLI J MOREY     $     129,800
018-019-021-10              HANSEN TAYLOR J & NATASHA R            $     130,362
018-007-011-10              HERSHBERGER ROMAN & ELIZABETH          $     144,100
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER MARK & TONI DIANE            $     156,849
018-027-013-50              VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC               $     187,800
018-027-012-00              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     195,300
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     199,300
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     222,500
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     289,800
018-900-217-00              AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                   $     294,300
018-900-180-00              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     382,700
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     447,200
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     519,500
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     894,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,273,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

018-027-013-50              VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC               $     187,800
018-034-019-01              BRANTLEY ODIS & SUSAN TRUST            $     190,000
018-027-012-00              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     195,300
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     199,300
018-018-010-00              ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST                 $     207,800
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER MARK & TONI DIANE            $     209,000
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     222,500
018-021-022-50              MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN           $     248,600
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     289,800
018-900-217-00              AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                   $     294,300
018-900-180-00              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     382,700
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     447,200
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     519,500
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     894,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,273,500
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****



Unit(s): RICHLAND TWP 1180

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2017 County Board

05/02/2017

03:31 PM

12

<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WALRATH MATHEW JR                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WALRATH MATTHEW JR                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MURPHY LARRY JAMES & LYNN MARIE     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SYCH CHARLES J                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARTMAN EDWARD D & ANN MARIE        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SYCH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BARRY SCOTT                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCRAMLIN WAYNE                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PENDELL LANNIE & DENICE             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VAUGHN LYNNETTE EILEEN              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PENDELL RANDALL A                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
GROSS BENJAMIN E                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GROSS SCOTT & KIMBERLY              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GROSS AMANDA R & KATHLEEN           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GROSS EDWARD L & KATHLEEN A         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      262,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has      265,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE TRUST      has      281,100 S.E.V. Value in 27 Parcel(s)
AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                has      294,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has      301,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has      325,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      331,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has      351,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      369,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      412,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      519,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      771,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      922,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,241,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)


